
                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_D\Data\PD061621\
  Data File : PD063889.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 16 Jun 2021  15:27
  Operator  : AR\AJ
  Sample    : M2596‐15DL 2X
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 10   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Jun 23 08:34:00 2021
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_D\Method\PD061421CLP.M
  Quant Title  : GC Extractables
  QLast Update : Mon Jun 21 04:24:00 2021
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation
 
  Volume Inj.     : 1 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR2            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR1
  Signal #1 Info  : 30M x 0.32mm x0.2 Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.50µm
 
        Compound         RT#1      RT#2    Resp#1   Resp#2   ng/ml    ng/ml
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
   System Monitoring Compounds
 1) SA  Tetrachlo...    3.445     3.971   8369555 66385100    5.384     4.192  
27) SA  Decachlor...    8.201     9.028  28850547  280.0E6   16.667    20.189m 
 
   Target Compounds
 3) MA  gamma‐BHC...    4.170     4.623  19238618  133.5E6    8.454     5.851m#
 7) B   delta‐BHC       4.616     5.025   5919767 78072980    2.743m    3.332m 
 8) B   Heptachlo...    5.156     5.827   9246068  213.8E6    4.876m   10.391m#
10) B   trans‐Chl...    5.383     6.073   121.8E6 1275.6E6   62.642m   60.641m 
11) B   cis‐Chlor...    5.443     6.150  86067598 1120.8E6   45.300    55.648  
12) B   4,4'‐DDE        5.606     6.302   8866456  128.8E6    4.491m    6.375 #
13) MA  Dieldrin        5.741     6.455  35699991 44141654   17.059m    2.110m#
14) MA  Endrin          5.996     6.670   7450014 33434152    4.119     1.911m#
15) B   Endosulfa...    6.277     6.897  20962434  127.7E6   12.828     7.894m#
16) A   4,4'‐DDD        6.126     6.793  13001824  237.3E6    7.875m   14.096m#
17) MA  4,4'‐DDT        6.365     7.094  24182204  232.1E6   14.368    14.101m 
18) B   Endrin al...    6.453     7.001   2605442 47339191    1.825m    3.365m#
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
  (f)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window (#)=Amounts differ by > 25%  (m)=manual int.
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  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_D\Data\PD061621\
  Data File : PD063889.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 16 Jun 2021  15:27
  Operator  : AR\AJ
  Sample    : M2596‐15DL 2X
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 10   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Jun 23 08:34:00 2021
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_D\Method\PD061421CLP.M
  Quant Title  : GC Extractables
  QLast Update : Mon Jun 21 04:24:00 2021
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation

  Volume Inj.     : 1 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR2            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR1
  Signal #1 Info  : 30M x 0.32mm x0.2 Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.50µm

3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00

0

5000000

   1e+07

 1.5e+07

Time

Response_ Signal: PD063889.D\ECD1A.ch

 3
.4

44  4
.1

69

 4
.6

16

 5
.1

56

 5
.3

83
 5

.4
42

 5
.6

06  5
.7

41

 5
.9

95

 6
.1

26

 6
.2

75  6
.3

63
 6

.4
53

 8
.2

00
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

En
dr

in
 a

ld
4,

4'
-D

D
T

En
do

su
lfa

n

4,
4'

-D
D

D

En
dr

in

D
ie

ld
rin

4,
4'

-D
D

E

ci
s-

C
hl

or
d

tra
ns

-C
hl

o

H
ep

ta
ch

lo
r

de
lta

-B
H

C

ga
m

m
a-

B
H

C
 

Te
tra

ch
lo

r

3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00

0

   5e+07

   1e+08

 1.5e+08

Time

Response_ Signal: PD063889.D\ECD2B.ch

 3
.9

69

 4
.6

23

 5
.0

25  5
.8

27

 6
.0

73
 6

.1
49

 6
.3

01

 6
.4

55

 6
.6

70  6
.7

93
 6

.8
97

 7
.0

01
 7

.0
94

 9
.0

28
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

4,
4'

-D
D

T 
#

En
dr

in
 a

ld
En

do
su

lfa
n

4,
4'

-D
D

D
 #

En
dr

in
 #

2

D
ie

ld
rin

 #

4,
4'

-D
D

E
 #

ci
s-

C
hl

or
d

tra
ns

-C
hl

o

H
ep

ta
ch

lo
r

de
lta

-B
H

C
 

ga
m

m
a-

B
H

C
 

Te
tra

ch
lo

r

PD061421CLP.M Wed Jun 23 08:35:50 2021                                                      Page: 2

In
stru

m
en

t :
E

C
D

_D
C

lien
tS

am
p

leId
 :

B
G

5R
4D

L

M
an

u
al In

teg
ratio

n
s

A
P

P
R

O
V

E
D

               A
nkita

     6/23/2021 9:17:16 A
M


